Pershing County Community Center
Fee Schedule*

Seven Troughs and Rochester Rooms Undivided Rate/per day Deposit

l. Profit-Making* $200.00 $200.00

Il. Private & Out-of-Area Non-Profit* Groups $100.00 $200.00

. Local Non-Profit Group* $ 75.00 $100.00

V. Public Service*/Government Meetings No Charge No Charge

V. Memorial or Funeral Insurance & Deposits only (additional kitchen fee )

Seven Troughs and Rochester Rooms Divided — Either Side

. Profit-Making* $100.00 $100.00
Il. Private & Out-of-Area Non-Profit* Groups $ 60.00 $100.00
I. Local Non-Profit* Group $ 60.00 $ 60.00
V. Public Service*/Government No Charge No Charge

Tungsten and Rosebud Rooms Undivided

l. Profit-Making* $ 40.00 $ 30.00
Il. Private & Out-of-Area Non-Profit* Groups $ 40.00 $ 30.00
Il. Local Non-Profit Group* No Charge No Charge
V. Public Service*/Government Meetings No Charge No Charge

Single Meeting Rooms — Tungsten, Rosebud, Star

l. Profit-Making* $ 25.00 $ 15.00
Il. Private & Out-of-Area Non-Profit* Groups $ 25.00 $ 15.00
M. Local Non-Profit Group* No Charge No Charge
V. Public Service*/Government Meetings No Charge No Charge

Full Facilities

l. Profit-Making* $380.00 $300.00
Il. Private & Out-of-Area Non-Profit* Groups $280.00 $300.00
. Local Non-Profit Group* $260.00 $300.00
V. Public Service*/Government Meetings $180.00 $200.00
Foyer

If used for bar, food, or private party $ 60.00 $100.00
Kitchen

Partial Use (no dinnerware, stove or oven) $ 45.00 $ 45.00
Full Use $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Insurance (for events only)
To be paid by everyone except: Sheriff's Office, Hospital, Government $ 75.00 (sm rooms) $150.00 (Ig rooms)
entities, & recognized youth organizations (i.e., 4-H, Boy & Girl Scouts, etc.)

Events Serving Alcohol (additional rate to above) $ 25.00 (if catered)  $300.00
*Definitions:

Profit Making: i.e., mining and mineral companies, private businesses, etc.

Non-Profit: Federally recognized 501 organizations (i.e., Eagles, Lions, American Legion, Domestic Violence Intervention, etc.)

Public Service: i.e., Health Fairs, Job Fairs
** Any group seeking a waiver of any fees must make the request in writing to the Pershing County Economic

Diversification Authority Board for consideration. Requests are to be sent to the Board c/o Pershing County
Community Center, PO Box 986, Lovelock, NV 89419. No waivers will be granted for deposits.
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